

CITY OF PRESCOTT, ARKANSAS
 EAST ELM AND WEBB STREET SEWER REPLACEMENT
 BID DATE: December 20, 2022
BID TABULATION

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RBIS, LLC.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	16600	S.F.	Open cut and repair asphalt surface	\$ 13.00	\$ 215,800.00
2	650	L.F.	Furnish & Install 8" SDR -26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main 0-6' deep	\$ 48.00	\$ 31,200.00
3	850	L.F.	Furnish & Install 8" SDR -26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main 6-8' deep	\$ 50.00	\$ 42,500.00
4	20	L.F.	Furnish & Install 12" SDR -26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main 6-8' deep	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00
5	7	EA	Furnish & Install Standard 4' Dia. Concrete Manholes	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 29,960.00
6	6	V.F.	Furnish & Install Extra Depth Manholes	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
7	3	EA	Connect Existing Sewer Service to new main including bore of city street up to 70-ft total length (Long Side Services)	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
8	15	EA	Connect Existing Sewer Service to new main of city street up to 70-ft total length (Long Side Services)	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 27,300.00
9	120	L.F.	Furnish & Install additional 4" PVC Sch 40 Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,560.00
10	1	EA	Tie-in Proposed Manhole with 12" main line construction to existing lift station	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00
11	2	EA	Tie-in Proposed Manhole with 8" main line construction	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
12	100	C.Y.	Provide Gravel Pipe Foundation material for unsuitable subgrade materials (use as directed by the Engineer)	\$ 96.00	\$ 9,600.00
13	1	L.S.	Trench Safety	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
14	1	L.S.	Provide all equipment and material for Testing Sewer Mains and Manholes	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
TOTAL OF ITEMS (1-10)				\$	<u>392,270.00</u>


 KIRON BROWNING P.E. PROJECT ENGINEER

*Note correction made by A.L. Franks Engineering

